Bhotkhola Rural Municipality Office of Municipal Executive INSTITUTIONALIZING GENDER BASED VIOLENCE RESPONSE IN NEPAL (IGBVRN) PROJECT PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT-BHOTKHOLA BHOTKHOLA RURAL MUNICIPALITY, BHOTKHOLA, KOSHI PROVINCE, NEPAL

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

(Publication Date: 06 February 2025)

COUNTRY: Nepal NAME OF PROJECT: Institutionalizing GBV Response in Nepal Grant No.: TF0C3548 Assignment Title: Recruitment of Individual Consultants Contract ID: NP-MOWCS-386946-CS-INDV / GBV Specialist for PIU- Bhotkhola

- 1. The Government of Nepal *has received* financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the Institutionalizing GBV Response in Nepal Project, and intends to apply part of the proceeds for consulting services.
- 2. The consulting services ("the Services") include recruitment of one individual consultant namely GBV Specialist. Please refer to the TOR for details. The expected start date of assignment will be March 2025.
- 3. The detailed Terms of Reference (TOR) for the assignment *can be found at the following website: bhotkholamun.gov.np or can be obtained upon a written request to igbvrn.bhotkhola@gmail.com*.
- 4. The Institutionalizing GBV Response in Nepal Project, Project Implementation Unit (PIU-Bhotkhola) now invites eligible individuals ("Consultants") to indicate their interest in providing the Services. Interested Consultants should provide information demonstrating that they have the required qualifications and relevant experience to perform the Services with their CVs.
- 5. The last date of submission of the proposal is **08 March 2025** within office hours. The duration of contract award, and description of the assignment shall be clearly stipulated when mentioning as a work experience.
- 6. Consultant will be selected in accordance with the Individual Consultant Selection (ICS) method set out in the Procurement Regulations.
- The attention of interested Consultants is drawn to Section III, paragraphs, 3.14, 3.16, and 3.17 of the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" July 2016 [4th *Edition, November 2020*], setting forth the World Bank's policy on conflict of interest.

- 8. Further information can be obtained at the address below during office hours.
- 9. Expressions of interest must be delivered in a written form to the address below in person, or by mail, or by email by 08 March 2025.

Institutionalizing GBV Response in Nepal Project, Project Implementation Unit (PIU)-Bhotkhola, Bhotkhola Municipality, Hatiya, Koshi Province Attn: Mr. Phurpu Bhote, Chief Administrative Officer E-mail: *igbvrn.bhotkhola@gmail.com*